# 503802234 04/27/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3848881 Stylesheet Version v1.2

OUDMOOION TYPE

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MARK JONATHAN FORDHAM	04/26/2016	
JOSEPH JOHN LOMMEN	04/26/2016	
RICKY JAY PAYNE	04/26/2016	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLEXTRONICS AP, LLC		
Street Address:	305 INTERLOCKEN PARKWAY		
City:	BROOMFIELD		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80021		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15140007	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700 tom@hollp.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLEX-64401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas B. Haverstock/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment\_04\_27\_16#page1.tif source=assignment\_04\_27\_16#page2.tif source=assignment\_04\_27\_16#page3.tif

PATENT 503802234 REEL: 038396 FRAME: 0432

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Mark Jonathan Fordham, Joseph John Lommen, and Ricky Jay Payne, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: FASTNEI	R FREE SPOOL FOR O	PTICAL FIBER	STORAGE				
Date of execution of application		Filing Date:	Serial No.:		····		
WHEREAS, Flextron hereinafter referred to as "ASSK Letters Patent which may be gra	nics AP, LLC, a comporation of the GNEE", is desirous of acquiring nted on the same;	he state of Colorado, 36 the entire right, title an	5 Interlocken Parkward interest in said inver	y, Broomfield, ( office and application and application)	CO 80021, cation and in any		
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee, and Assignee's success Patent, and any Letters Patent w any divisions, renewals, continu to be held and enjoyed by said A	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CO. Assignors have sold, assigned ar sors and assigns, all right, title a hich may hereafter be granted or ations in whole or in part, substi assignee as fully and exclusively the full end and term of any Lette	nd transferred, and by the dinterest in and to sate the same in the Unite tutions, conversions, reast twould have been	nese presents do sell, a id invention, said appl d States and all countressues, prolongations	ussign and trans ication for Unit ies throughout to or extensions the	sfer unto said ted States Letters the world including tereof said interest		
prosecution of said application a Letters Patent and for the reissue	ree that they will, without charge and/or applications, execute, veri- thereof, and instruments of assion or maintain Letters Patent for sai cessors and assigns.	fy, acknowledge and d gnment and transfer th	eliver all such further ereof, and will perforn	papers, including such other act	ng applications for ts as Assignee		
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, Assignors have hereur	nto signed their names	to this assignment on t	he dates indica	ted below.		
[M]]WA	1 alle		4/26/2	2016			
Mark Jon	athan Fordham	<del></del>		Date			
Joseph Jo	hn Lommen	·····		Date	<del> </del>		
Ricky Jay	Pama		<u> </u>	Dota			
Ricky Jay	1 aync			Date			
A notary public or oth document to which thi	er officer completing this certi s certificate is attached, and no	ficate verifies only that the truthfulness, acc	e identity of the indicuracy, or validity of	vidual who sig that document	ned the		
State of California							
County of	}}						
On	before me.	, perso	nally appeared who i	proved to me o	on the basis of		
in his/her/their authorized car	eperson(s) ed to the within instrument an pacity(ies), and that by his/her, hich the person(s) acted, execu	d acknowledged to m	e that he/she/they ex-	ecuted the sam			
I certify under PENALTY OF is true and correct.	PERJURY under the laws of t	he State of California	that the foregoing p	aragraph			
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
[SEAL]	Signahu	ra.					
for tri	Signatu	eSignature	of Notary				

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: FLEX-64401

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Mark Jonath an Fordham, Joseph John Lommen, and Ricky Jay Payne, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Title of Invention: FASTNER FREE SPOOL FOR OPTICAL FIBER STORAGE Date of execution of application: Filing Date: Serial No.: WHEREAS, Flextronics AP, LLC, a corporation of the state of Colorado, 305 Interlocken Parkway, Broomfield, CO 80021, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to yest title thereto in IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below. Mark Jonathan Fordham Azril 26 2016 ech John Lommen Ricky Jay Payne Date A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of \_ \_ before me, \_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] Signature \_\_\_

Signature of Notary

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE Mark Jonathan Fordham, Joseph John Lommen, and Ricky Jay Payne, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Title of Invention: FASTNER FREE SPOOL FOR OPTICAL FIBER STORAGE Date of execution of application: Filing Date:\_ Serial No.: WHEREAS, Flextronics AP, LLC, a corporation of the state of Colorado, 305 Interlocken Parkway, Broomfield, CO 80021, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent. Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names to this assignment on the dates indicated below. Mark Jonathan Fordham Date Joseph John Lommen A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of\_ \_ before me, \_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] Signature \_\_ Signature of Notary

> PATENT REEL: 038396 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 04/27/2016